CURRICULUM VITAE
ANIL KUMAR JHA
Room no. 311, K3-Hostel,

Durgapur Institute of Advanced                                              e-mail  : anil.diatm@gmail.com

Technology and Management 




       Phone : 09933964302
Durgapur – 713212                                                                      Residential No.: 09279072630
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Objective:
To use my technical knowledge and decision making capabilities for the growth of both me and my employer.

Industrial Training:
· Undertaken a training on “Web Developing”-from Tech Line India solutions Pvt. Ltd, New Delhi during 25th June, 09 to 07th August, 09.
· Undertaken a training on “CCNA” from Net Zone, New Delhi
· Attended a course on “Java(Core) Programming” at ET&T Computer Education & Training, Durgapur.
Academic Profile:
	COURSE
	INSTITUTION
	UNIVERSITY

	B.Tech[Information Technology]
	Durgapur Institute Of Advanced Technology And Management
	W.B.U.T.


	SGPA[B.TECH]
	1ST 
	2ND 
	3RD 
	4TH 
	5TH 
	6TH 

	
	8.23
	8.13
	7.90
	7.70
	7.31
	7.59


	COURSE
	INSTITUTION
	BOARD
	PERCENTAGE

	Higher Secondary
	Marwari College, Bhagalpur
	B.I.E.C
	52.67

	Secondary
	High School Araria
	B.S.E.B
	76.57


Projects:
· “Online Customer Care” undertaken at Tech Line India Solutions Pvt. Ltd, New Delhi.
· CURRENTLY WORKING  ON: “ Online Shopping”.
Computer Skill:

· C-language
· Java(Core) Programming 
· Os: windows Vista
· Hardware: computer organization
Personal Profile:

     
GENDER



: Male
      
DATE OF BIRTH


: 01-05-1988
      
RELIGION



: Hinduism
       
NATIONALITY


: Indian
       
MARITIAL STATUS

: Single
      
HOBBIES



: Playing Chess, Listening Music                                                                                                                            
 
PERMANENT ADDRESS
: S/O-       MR. Jagannath Jha
   Village- Ghoraghat  
   P.O. -    Khairkhan
   Via-       Forbesganj
   District- Araria
   PIN-       854318
Linguistic Fluency:

· English
· Hindi
Declaration: 
I hereby  declare  that  the  above  furnished  details  are  fully  true  to  the  best  of  my  knowledge  and  belief.
Date: 01/03/2009
Yours Truly
Place: Durgapur                                                                                        Anil Kumar Jha
